Form PTO-1 595 (Rev. 08/05) <u>DMB No.</u> 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Karsten BECK (3-20-2006), Hady SEYEDA (3-20-06), Klaus LERCH (2-28-06), and Bianca Agnes BALAN (3-	Name: H. C. Starck GmbH
20-06) Additional name(e) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	lm Schleeke 78-91
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	·
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Goslar
Government interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 38642
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
<u> </u>	attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/571,153	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached 6. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 13077-00124-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2207	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Wilmington	8. Payment Information
State: DE Zip: 19899	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (302) 658-5614	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2775
Emeli Address: apezzner@cblh.com	Authorized User Name Ashley I. Pezzner
Signature:	10/3/106
β β 'Signature	Date
Ashley I. Pezzner - 35,646 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby cardly that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being :	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
Trademark Office, fecelmile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below	, <u> </u>
Detect: Standards	MANAGE B BLCC

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)BECK, Karsten 2)SEYEDA, Hady 3)LERCH, Klaus 4)BALAN, Bianca Agnes
- 1)Am Heiligen Grabe 4, 38640 Goslar, Germany
- 2) Moltke Str. 11, 38690 Vienenburg, Germany
- 3) Königstr. 110, 41564 Kaarst, Germany
- 4) Franz-Trinks-Str. 2, 38102 Braunschweig, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto H. C. Starck GmbH a corporation of Germany located at Im Schleeke 78-91, 38642 Goslar, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

VALVE METAL-OXIDE POWDER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID POWDER

Filed: August 31, 2004 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2004/009674

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
20.03. 2006	1. h-Bel
70.3-2006	2. Jessela
78.02-06	3.
20.03.2006	4. Lalay ?

STA 229-US

RECORDED: 11/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0829